ROTARY CALENDAR 2016

Wednesday, June 29" ..... Last breakfast at Estuary; head shots to be taken

by Bill McLaughlin for new Directory
Wednesday, July 6".....6:30 — 8:00 First breakfast meeting of the new Rotary

year at Fresh Salt at Saybrook Point Inn. District Governor Paul Mangels,
AG Paul Indorf will be in attendance. INDUCTION of new member Pat
Settembrino by DG Paul Mangels (sponsor Kathy Callinan)

Wednesday, July 13" ..... RYLA student presentation with Rotarian Amber
Scherber.

Wednesday, July 20" .....Martha Hoffman; Uganda Clean & Safe Water
project. (our Global Grant this year)

Wednesday, July 27"....... Youth & Family Services presentation; Heather
McNeil, Director

Saturday/Sunday, July 30" & 31% : Chamber Arts & Crafts Show Food
Booth

Wednesday, August 3" .....***Breakfast at OSPD*** and Tour of OSPD

Wednesday, August 10".....World Affairs Seminar — Student presentation

with Rotarian Amber Scherber

Wednesday, August 17".....Karen Fischer for CASFY Old Lyme
Wednesday, August 24".....OPEN

Wednesday, August 31....... OPEN
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